

GAHC040017072024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : MACApp./6/2024

Mrs Pema Jangmu
Wife of Late Phurpa Dorjee, resident of Thilam, PO and PS Lumla, Tawang,
Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

Tasi Namjey and 2 Ors
Son of Tanse Norbu, resident of Thongleng, PO and PS Lumla (Longla), Tawang
District, Arunachal Pradesh.

2:Lobsang Yantan
Age: 0
Occupation :
Son of Yeshw Phuntso
Village Kudung
PO and PS Lumla
Tawang District
Arunachal Pradesh.

3:The New India Assurance Com Ltd
Age: 0
Occupation :
Branch Office Banderdewa
Near UCO Bank
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Bolu Ram Das,

Advocate for the Respondent : Toktem Tayeng, Marge Doji, Toktem Tayeng

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

ORDER

Date : 23.04.2026

None appears for the parties on call.

List the matter **after 3 (three) weeks.**

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant